#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stone Acquisition, LLC		11/16/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Diamond Cellar Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	6280 Sawmill Road
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43017
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2668026	DIAMOND CELLAR
Registration Number:	3069432	DIAMOND CELLAR PRIVATE RESERVE
Registration Number:	1982251	DIAMOND CELLAR
Registration Number:	3724822	DONOHO'S JEWELLERS
Registration Number:	3331099	LUXURY AND VALUE IN HARMONY
Registration Number:	2655735	DC
Registration Number:	2683169	NUVOLA
Registration Number:	2287652	DC THE JOHNSON FAMILY'S DIAMOND CELLAR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8644772623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8642821172

Email: jhardaway@nexsenpruet.com, ksteading@nexsenpruet.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004876 FRAME: 0131

2668026

CH \$215.00

900235449

Correspondent Name: John B Hardaway / Nexsen Pruet, LLC Address Line 1: PO Drawer 10648 Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25158-8 NAME OF SUBMITTER: John B Hardaway III Signature: /JBHIII/ Date: 10/08/2012 Total Attachments: 3 source=DC Holdings Name Change Cert#page1.tif source=DC Holdings Name Change Cert#page2.tif source=DC Holdings Name Change Cert#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004876 FRAME: 0132



DATE: 11/19/2007 DOCUMENT ID 200732300238

DESCRIPTION AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC (LAM) FILING

EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT

COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

SCHOTTENSTEIN, ZOX & DUNN CO., LPA 250 WEST STREET ATTN: HEIDI BOWMAN COLUMBUS, OH 43215-2538

# STATE OF OHIO

## CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1649493

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

DIAMOND CELLAR HOLDINGS, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC

200732300238



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 16th day of November, A.D. 2007.

Ohio Secretary of State



#### Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free, 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us Expedite this Form; (selections)

Will Fastir to window state probleming: 22

PO Box 1390
Columbus, OH 43216
PO Box 1329
Columbus, OH 43216

#### Limited Liability Company Certificate of Amendment / Restatement / Correction

(Domestic or Foreign) Filing Fee \$50.00

	ONLY ONE (1) BOX)	<del>-</del>	<del></del>	
``[Z] Am	stic Limited Liability Company rendment (129-LAM)	(2) Foreign Limited Liability C Correction (135-LFC)	ompany	
∐ Re	statement (142-LRA) 09/21/2006	(Home State)	(Qualifying in Obio on MM/DD	<u> </u>
	(Date of Organization)		<u></u>	
The under	rsigned authorized representative of	Stone Acquisition, LLC (Name)	1649493 (Registration Num	nber)
	stated Limited Liability Company does herel and hereby certifies that the above named L ig:			orrect
	the information in this section if box (1) F Amendment or box (2) Correction is check			
FIRST:	The name of said limited liability comp	any shall be:		
	Diamond Cellar Holdings, LLC			
SECOND THIRD:	: (OPTIONAL) This limited liability comp The address to which Interested person	ns may direct requests for copie	s of any operating agreement	2091 and 0
	any bylaws of this limited liability comp	eany is (OPTIONAL) :	·	- St
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box Ac	dresses are NOT acceptable.	6 PR
	<del></del>		(zip code)	
	(city, township, or village)	(state)	e de la companya de l	 ±
Pleas	(city, township, or village) se check if additional provisions attached hereto		of these articles of organization.	, <del>1</del> 9
			of these articles of organization.	
	e check if additional provisions attached hereto		of these articles of organization. Pro-	, <del>,</del> ,
	e check if additional provisions attached hereto		of these articles of organization. ন্য	, <u>.</u>
	e check if additional provisions attached hereto		of these articles of organization.	, te

omplete the information in thi ppoint a statutory agent	s section if box (2) is checked and the Limited	Liability Company wants to	
	by appoints the following as its agent upon whom ate of Ohio. The name and complete address of		
(Name)	-		
(Street)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.	<u> </u>	
(City, village or township)	Ohio (State) (2)	p Code)	
	ocably consents to service of process on the age and to service of process upon the OHIO SECRE		
	e found or, r company falls to designate another agent wi r company's registration to do business in Oh		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
REQUIRED  Must be authenticated (signed)  y an authorized representativa	Authorized Representative	11/16/2007 Date	
(See Instructions)	Heidi Bowman (Print Name)		
	Authorized Representative	Date	
	(Print Name)		
	Auto-d-O	Date	
	Authorized Representative (Print Name)		
543	Page 2 of 2	Last Revised: Maj	2002